AGREEMENT WITH OHM ADVISORS FOR ENGINEERING SURVEY, DESIGN, BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION 
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES FOR SIDEWALK INSTALLATION ON CLEVELAND RD E FROM GATEWAY BLVD 
TO ANCHORAGE CIRCLE AS PART OF THE CLEVELAND ROAD EAST SIDEWALK EXTENSION TO HURON 
GREEN PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS
($34,000.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to accept 
the proposal and enter into an agreement with OHM Advisors for engineering survey, design, bidding and 
construction administration services for sidewalk installation on Cleveland Rd E. from Gateway Blvd. to 
Anchorage Circle as part of the Cleveland Road East Sidewalk Extension to Huron Green Project in an 
amount not to exceed Thirty-Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($34,000.00), which agreement shall be 
in substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

Introduced by Matt Grieves

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN
AGREEMENT WITH R.A. BORES EXCAVATING, INC. FOR REPLACEMENT OF A WATER MAIN DAMAGED IN 
A VEHICLE ACCIDENT ON SAWMILL PARKWAY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FIVE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($105,876.00). 

WHEREAS, an emergency water main repair is required on Sawmill Parkway as a result of a semitruck 
colliding with a fire hydrant on May 30, 2023, causing the water main to break; and

WHEREAS, the repair includes replacement of 153’ of 12” ductile iron watermain with PVC, and the line

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to accept 
the proposal and enter into an agreement with R.A. Bores Excavating Inc. For water main replacement on 
Sawmill Parkway in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Six and 
00/100 Dollars ($105,876.00, which agreement shall be in substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached 
hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE OHIO PUBLIC 
WORKS COMMISSION (OPWC), SCIP AND LTIP PROGRAM YEAR 38, FY 2025 GRANT AND/OR LOAN
RELATING TO THE HURON WATER TREATMENT PLANT SECONDARY INTAKE PROJECT IN THE
AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($262,500.00); AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT SAID GRANT
AND/OR LOAN AWARD IN AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($262,500.00), SHOULD THE APPLICATION BE 
SUCCESSFUL.

WHEREAS, the City of Huron desires to seek grant/loan funding from the Ohio Public Works 
Commission (OPWC), SCIP and LTIP Program Year 38, FY 2025 to partially subsidize the Huron Water 
Treatment Plant Secondary Intake Project (referred to as the “Project”);

[...]

submit a grant application through the Ohio Public Works Commission (OPWC) SCIP and LTIP Program 
Year 38, FY 2025 to become eligible for potential grant and/or loan funding assistance relating to the 
Huron Water Treatment Plant Secondary Intake Project in the aggregate amount of Two Hundred Sixty-
Two Thousand Five Hundred and xx/100 Dollars ($262,500.00). A copy of the financial assistance
application materials is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

SECTION 2. That if grant and/or loan funds are awarded, authorization is given to the City 
Manager to execute any agreement(s) with OPWC to be eligible for funding under the program, and to